

Contact: Vicki Collins Public Information Officer Lee County Elections Office

Direct: 239-533-6335 Cell: 239-220-1222 vcollins@lee.vote







Lehigh Acres Fire Control and Rescue District Referendum Special Election Information

Lee County, FL (May 10, 2019) The Lehigh Acres Fire Control and Rescue District will hold a Referendum Special Election on June 4, 2019 for eligible voters who reside in their district.

Early Voting will be at East County Regional Library, 881 Gunnery Rd. N, Lehigh Acres FL 33971, from Tuesday, May 28, 2019 through Saturday, June 1, 2019, daily 10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

There is still time to request a Vote-by-Mail ballot before the 5:00 p.m. Wednesday, May 29, 2019 deadline. Voters may call (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) or visit www.lee.vote. Sample Ballots are available at www.lee.vote

Voters may find their Sample Ballot and Election Day Precinct information on our website, www.lee.vote.

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections mission is to deliver superior election services to the voters of Lee County.